

International Civil Aviation Organization

Middle East Regional Monitoring Agency Board

Nineteenth Meeting (MIDRMA Board/19) (Manama, Bahrain, 10 – 11 October 2023)

Agenda Item 2: Adoption of the Provisional Agenda

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

(Presented by the Secretariat)

SUMMARY

This paper presents the Provisional Agenda for the MIDRMA Board/19 meeting.

Action by the meeting is at paragraph 3.

REFERENCES

- State Letter Ref.: AN 6/5.10.15C & ME 3/3 - 23/152 dated 6 August 2023

1. Introduction

1.1 The Provisional Agenda for the Nineteenth meeting of the Middle East Regional Monitoring Agency Board (MIDRMA Board/19) has been prepared by the Secretariat in accordance with the outcome of the MIDRMA Board/18 meeting and the ongoing tasks and business related to MIDRMA.

2. DISCUSSION

2.1 The revised Provisional Agenda for the meeting was forwarded to States and Organizations concerned, as an attachment to the Invitation Letter Ref.: AN 6/5.10.15C & ME 3/3 - 23/152 dated 6 August 2023 as at **Appendix A**.

3. ACTION BY THE MEETING

3.1 The meeting is invited to review and adopt the Provisional Agenda at **Appendix A**.

PROVISIONAL AGENDA (REVISED)

Agenda Item 1: Election of the MIDRMA Board Chairperson

Agenda Item 2: Adoption of the Provisional Agenda

Agenda Item 3: Follow-up on MIDANPIRG/20 and MIDRMA Board/18 Conclusions and

Decisions

Agenda Item 4: Progress Report on the MIDRMA Project

Agenda Item 5: RVSM Monitoring and related Technical Issues

Agenda Item 6: Future Work Programme

Agenda Item 7: Any other Business